
Notice Inviting Tender 

(Online e-tender through Central Public procurement Portal) 

NHIDCL/B0 ZIRO/AR/PR/2019-20/03 Dated:02.12.2019 
 

Maintenance/ Improvement Work of 2 Lane with paved shoulder of Joram – Koloriang road (NH-713) on EPC basis from design 

chainage Km. 44.000 to Km 59.363 [Existing Km. 50.050 to Km 70.000]  in the state of Arunachal Pradesh (Percentage Rate 

and Work Order Basis) 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) under the aegis of Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways is engaged in the development of National Highways and Roads in the State of Arunachal 

Pradesh. As part of this endeavor, it has been decided to undertake “Maintenance/ Improvement Work of 2 Lane with 

paved shoulder of Joram – Koloriang road (NH-713) on EPC basis from design chainage Km. 44.000 to Km 59.363 [Existing 

Km. 50.050 to Km 70.000]  in the state of Arunachal Pradesh (Percentage Rate and Work Order Basis)” 

 

The following information is given for consideration by the prospective bidders: 

As per the EPC Contract Agreement, it is the responsibility of the EPC contractors carrying out the 2 - 

Laning work to maintain existing lanes of the project highway in traffic worthy condition. It is however 

noticed that the EPC contractors at times fail to perform their obligations as per the provisions of the 

Contract Agreement. Notices have been given/are being given to the EPC contractors to fulfill their 

obligations as per the Contract Agreement. The bid invited by NHIDCL for Repair and Maintenance works 

and NIT is to carry out the repair and maintenance of the National Highways which are being 2 laned, in 

case the EPC contractors fail to carry out the repair and maintenance of existing highway and take necessary 

preventive action to ensure that the existing highway does not get damaged and remains in traffic worthy 

condition at all times. The repair and maintenance works for which bids have been invited shall accordingly 

be carried out on as required basis by placing of work order (s) as per site condition. 

Disclaimer:- 

Work order will be issued based on as and when required basis. The work may be required to be partially 

executed or may not be executed at all by NHIDCL. No claim whatsoever from any of the selected bidders 

on this account shall be entertained in this regard. 



The National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) represented by Managing 

Director now invites online Bids from eligible contractors for the following contract packages in the State of Assam. 
 

 

State 
NH 

no. 

ICB 

No. 

Name of 

Work 

Bid Security in the form 

of BG/DD for present 

work. 
(Rs. In lacs) 

Cost of 

Document 
(Rs) 

 

Completion period 

A
ru

n
ac

h
al

 P
ra

d
es

h
 

 

 

 

 
713 

N
H

ID
C

L
/B

0
 Z

IR
O

/A
R

/P
R

/2
0

1
9

-2
0

/0
3
 

Maintenance/ Improvement 

Work of 2 Lane with paved 

shoulder of Joram – 

Koloriang road (NH-713) on 

EPC basis from design 

chainage Km. 44.000 to Km 

59.363 [Existing Km. 50.050 

to Km 70.000]  in the state of 

Arunachal Pradesh 

(Percentage Rate and 

Work Order Basis) 

 

 

 

 

 

2.798 

 

 

 

 

10,000.00 

 

 
 

Contract shall be valid 

for one year from date of 

signing of Contract 

Agreement. 

The document can also be viewed on NHIDCL website i.e. www.nhidcl.com. The complete Bid document can 

be viewed /downloaded from www.eprocure.gov.in as per schedule as given in Critical sheet as under. 

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 
 

S. 

No 
Description Period 

1. Date of issue of NIT 02.12.2019 

2. Date of issue of Sale of Tender Documents  02.12.2019 

3. Date of close of sale of Tender Documents (through online) 02.12.2019 (upto 1200 Hrs) 

4. Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries 09.12.2019 (till 1400 hours) 

5. Date of Pre-Bid meeting 11.12.2019 (at 1600 Hrs) 

6. Date of uploading of reply to the pre-bid queries 12.12.2019 

7. Date of submission of Tender/Bid (online& hard copy) 16.12.2019 (upto 1200Hrs) 

8. Opening of Technical BIDs at venue 17.12.2019 (1200 Hrs) 

9. Date of Uploading of list of Technically Qualified Applicants To be intimated later 

10. Date of Opening of Financial Bids of Qualified Applicants To be intimated later 

11. Date of issue of letter of award (LOA)  To be intimated later 

12. Validity of Bid 120 Days 

13. Return of signed duplicate copy of LOA To be intimated later 

14. 
Submission of Performance Security (PS) and Additional Performance Security 

(APS),  if any 

Within 10 days of receipt of 

LOA. 

15. Signing of Agreement 
Within 15 days of receipt of 

LOA. 

Important – Above particulars may change due to administrative or any other reason and shall be available 

in and CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Therefore bidders/contractors are requested to 

visit CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.infrequently and atleast once in 03 (three) days prior to Bid 

submission date as per critical date sheet, for any changes in above particulars. 

 

http://www.nhidcl.com/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/


Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, document fee, Power of 

Attorney and joint bidding agreement shall be submitted physically by the bidder on or before 16.12.2019 

(at 1200 Hrs IST), Please note that the NHIDCL reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

 

General Manager (P) 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited. 

TD Building, Opposite BSNL (SDO) Office 

PO/PS. Hapoli, District- Lower Subansiri 

Pin- 791120 (Arunachal Pradesh) 
                 e-mail: gmnlpnhidcl@gmail.com 

 

mailto:gmnlpnhidcl@gmail.com

	Notice Inviting Tender
	The following information is given for consideration by the prospective bidders:
	Disclaimer:-


